

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 651

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SAYLOR

Printer's No. 1089

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "\$6,348,970,001"

2 and inserting

3 \$7,231,970,001

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "\$2,568,225,000"

5 and inserting

6 \$2,512,925,000

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "\$9,865,695,000"

8 and inserting

9 \$10,044,945,000

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "\$1,489,550,000"

11 and inserting

12 \$1,474,450,000

13 Amend Bill, page 21, by inserting between lines 1 and 2

14 (C) Acquisition, construction,
15 infrastructure, redevelopment,
16 renovation, abatement of hazardous
17 materials, machinery and equipment and
18 other related costs for a sports
19 complex
20 Project Allocation 5,000,000

21 Amend Bill, page 58, by inserting between lines 23 and 24

22 (C) Provide additional funds for
23 campuswide infrastructure upgrades
24 Project Allocation 15,000,000

25 Amend Bill, page 79, by inserting between lines 17 and 18

26 (B) General improvements, including
27 infrastructure enhancement, new
28 construction and demolition, land and

1	equipment acquisition and capital	
2	maintenance projects at all	
3	Philadelphia Regional Port Authority	
4	facilities	
5	Project Allocation	125,000,000
6	(C) Ten-year maintenance dredging of all	
7	Philadelphia Regional Port Authority	
8	slips and berths, including all	
9	permitting activities	
10	Project Allocation	20,000,000
11	(D) Create near dock warehousing and	
12	transloading facilities through	
13	acquisition of properties and	
14	construction of facilities	
15	Project Allocation	168,000,000
16	(E) Improve road access to terminals to	
17	ease congestion on surrounding	
18	highways, reduce vehicle emissions and	
19	promote more efficient ingress and	
20	egress from port terminals	
21	Project Allocation	150,000,000
22	(F) Conversion of outdated finger piers	
23	into viable maritime facilities,	
24	increasing warehousing and	
25	distribution capabilities and reducing	
26	ongoing dredging requirements	
27	Project Allocation	150,000,000
28	(G) Infrastructure development and	
29	construction and two new berths to	
30	accommodate New-Post-Panamax vessels	
31	at Southport Terminal	
32	Project Allocation	250,000,000

33 Amend Bill, page 109, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

34	(iii) UTLX (Union Tank Car Company)	
35	(A) Construction, infrastructure,	
36	rehabilitation and other related costs	
37	for the rehabilitation and	
38	reinforcement of transfer table walls	
39	for an existing 100-year-old pit	
40	Project Allocation	1,000,000

41 Amend Bill, page 132, by inserting between lines 28 and 29

42	(i) Allegheny, Blair, Cambria, Indiana and	
43	Westmoreland Counties	
44	(A) Study, design and other related costs	
45	for the development of commuter rail	
46	service along existing Norfolk	
47	Southern railroad lines between	
48	Altoona and Pittsburgh	

1 Project Allocation 500,000
 2 Amend Bill, page 132, line 29, by striking out "(I)" and
 3 inserting
 4 (i.1)
 5 Amend Bill, page 147, by inserting between lines 10 and 11
 6 (B) Manufacturing and environmental
 7 performance improvement projects for
 8 steel and coke production operations
 9 Project Allocation 25,000,000
 10 Amend Bill, page 159, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
 11 (GGG) Construction, infrastructure,
 12 redevelopment and other related costs
 13 for business office development with
 14 an emphasis on technology and research
 15 and development
 16 Project Allocation 10,000,000
 17 (HHH) Acquisition, construction,
 18 infrastructure, redevelopment and
 19 other related costs for Renewal
 20 Incorporated's new treatment and
 21 reentry facility
 22 Project Allocation 8,000,000
 23 Amend Bill, page 181, by inserting between lines 9 and 10
 24 (ii) Standing Stone Township
 25 (A) Construction, infrastructure and
 26 other related costs for a reclamation
 27 facility to process flowback fluid
 28 associated with Marcellus Shale gas
 29 drilling
 30 Project Allocation 5,000,000
 31 Amend Bill, page 181, line 10, by striking out "(ii)" and
 32 inserting
 33 (iii)
 34 Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
 35 (B) Construction, infrastructure,
 36 redevelopment and other related costs
 37 for the Cheyney University
 38 revitalization project
 39 Project Allocation 20,000,000
 40 Amend Bill, page 214, by inserting between lines 10 and 11
 41 (B) Acquisition, construction,

1 infrastructure, redevelopment,
 2 renovation, abatement of hazardous
 3 materials, machinery and equipment and
 4 other related costs for a sports
 5 complex project at Lock Haven
 6 University
 7 Project Allocation 5,000,000

8 Amend Bill, page 216, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

9 (i) Conyngham Township

10 (A) Acquisition, construction,
 11 infrastructure, redevelopment,
 12 renovation, abatement of hazardous
 13 materials, machinery and equipment and
 14 other related costs for development of
 15 Blaschak Coal Corporation's anthracite
 16 mine project
 17 Project Allocation 4,500,000

18 Amend Bill, page 216, line 7, by striking out "(i)" and
 19 inserting

20 (i.1)

21 Amend Bill, page 236, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

22 (D) Infrastructure, construction and
 23 other related costs for the
 24 development of a STEM Education Center
 25 at the Academy of Notre Dame
 26 Project Allocation 4,000,000

27 Amend Bill, page 320, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

28 (E) Construction, infrastructure and
 29 other related costs for a reclamation
 30 facility to process flowback fluid
 31 associated with Marcellus Shale gas
 32 drilling
 33 Project Allocation 5,000,000

34 Amend Bill, page 334, by inserting between lines 9 and 10

35 (B) Construction, infrastructure,
 36 redevelopment and other related costs
 37 for a multipurpose public use facility
 38 Project Allocation 7,500,000

39 Amend Bill, page 339, line 19, by striking out "(v)" and
 40 inserting

41 (ix)

1 Amend Bill, page 340, by inserting between lines 25 and 26
2 (G) Construction, infrastructure and
3 other related costs for the Harcum
4 College Academic Center expansion
5 project
6 Project Allocation 2,000,000
7 Amend Bill, page 340, line 26, by striking out "(v.1)" and
8 inserting
9 (x)
10 Amend Bill, page 341, line 9, by striking out "(V.2)" and
11 inserting
12 (xi)
13 Amend Bill, page 341, line 16, by striking out "(vi)" and
14 inserting
15 (xii)
16 Amend Bill, page 341, line 21, by striking out all of said
17 line and inserting
18 Project Allocation 2,250,000
19 Amend Bill, page 341, line 22, by striking out "(VI.1)" and
20 inserting
21 (xiii)
22 Amend Bill, page 341, line 27, by striking out "(vii)" and
23 inserting
24 (xiv)
25 Amend Bill, page 342, line 26, by striking out "(viii)" and
26 inserting
27 (xv)
28 Amend Bill, page 343, line 1, by striking out "(VIII.1)" and
29 inserting
30 (xvi)
31 Amend Bill, page 343, line 7, by striking out "(VIII.2)" and
32 inserting

1	(V7) Acquisition, construction,	
2	infrastructure, redevelopment,	
3	renovation, abatement of hazardous	
4	materials, machinery and equipment and	
5	other related costs for Trinity Church	
6	Oxford's redevelopment of buildings	
7	located at Rising Sun Avenue and	
8	Longshore Avenue for community use	
9	Project Allocation	5,000,000
10	(W7) Construction, infrastructure,	
11	redevelopment and other related costs	
12	for the Overbrook Farmacy - Wellness	
13	Center	
14	Project Allocation	4,500,000
15	(X7) Construction, infrastructure and	
16	other related costs for the 36th	
17	Street and Haverford Avenue	
18	development project	
19	Project Allocation	2,000,000
20	(Y7) Design, development and construction	
21	of laboratories, coworking spaces and	
22	incubator facilities for biotech	
23	translational research, technology	
24	transfer and early-stage technology	
25	commercialization	
26	Project Allocation	10,000,000
27	(Z7) Construction, infrastructure,	
28	rehabilitation and other related costs	
29	for the WURD Radio Renovation Project	
30	Project Allocation	2,000,000
31	Amend Bill, page 408, line 7, by striking out "(Reserved)"	
32	Amend Bill, page 408, by inserting between lines 7 and 8	
33	(i) County Projects	
34	(A) Construction, infrastructure and	
35	other related costs for a development	
36	project	
37	Project Allocation	10,000,000
38	Amend Bill, page 414, by inserting between lines 29 and 30	
39	(D) Acquisition, construction,	
40	infrastructure, redevelopment,	
41	renovation, abatement of hazardous	
42	materials, machinery and equipment and	
43	other related costs for development of	
44	a health care or other medical	
45	facility by Conemaugh Health System	
46	Project Allocation	5,000,000

1 Amend Bill, page 415, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
2 (ii) County Projects
3 (A) Construction, infrastructure and
4 other related costs for a reclamation
5 facility to process flowback fluid
6 associated with Marcellus Shale gas
7 drilling
8 Project Allocation 5,000,000
9 (B) Construction, infrastructure,
10 redevelopment and other related costs
11 for the construction of a crystallizer
12 and produced water treatment facility
13 to treat water associated with the
14 natural gas industry
15 Project Allocation 5,000,000

16 Amend Bill, page 423, by inserting between lines 3 and 4
17 (D) Acquisition, construction,
18 infrastructure, redevelopment,
19 renovation, abatement of hazardous
20 materials, machinery and equipment and
21 other related costs for a new
22 recreational facility on Jefferson
23 Avenue to replace the current Brownson
24 House facility
25 Project Allocation 2,000,000

26 Amend Bill, page 431, line 27, by striking out all of said
27 line and inserting
28 Project Allocation 2,500,000

29 Amend Bill, page 573, line 13, by striking out
30 "\$6,348,970,001" and inserting
31 \$7,231,970,001

32 Amend Bill, page 573, line 30, by striking out
33 "\$2,568,225,000" and inserting
34 \$2,512,925,000

35 Amend Bill, page 574, line 8, by striking out
36 "\$9,865,695,000" and inserting
37 \$10,044,945,000

38 Amend Bill, page 576, line 1, by striking out
39 "\$6,348,970,001" and inserting

1 \$7,231,970,001
2 Amend Bill, page 576, line 23, by striking out
3 "\$2,568,225,000" and inserting
4 \$2,512,925,000
5 Amend Bill, page 577, line 8, by striking out
6 "\$9,865,695,000" and inserting
7 \$10,044,945,000
8 Amend Bill, page 578, line 21, by striking out "3(7)(i)(Y)"
9 and inserting
10 3(7)(i)(AA)